

To:The Board of County CommissionersFrom:Mary-Ellen Harper, County ManagerDate:December 10, 2024Subject:Animal Services Strategic Plan

The attached DRAFT Animal Services Strategic Plan provides a detailed roadmap for Levy County Animal Services based on the priorities of the Levy County Community, the Board of County Commissioners, and Levy County Staff.

Ideally, the Board of County Commissioners will adopt the Levy County Animal Services Strategic Plan or some variation of the plan.

The approved Animal Services Strategic Plan should guide the work efforts of county staff as it relates to Animal Services through 2025. The plan should be shared with all community members and regularly and publicly updated as goals and objectives are completed or modified.